
  
 

Application for Graduate Admission 
Basic Skills Test Requirements for Admissions and Graduation - For Initial Teacher Education Students 

 
Basic Skills Test Requirements 

 
One of the following basic skills tests meeting the cut-off score requirement must be uploaded and submitted as part of your 
application. Note: This requirement is waived if your recently earned degree has a GPA of 3.0 or higher. 

 

Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators Test Code MD Score 
Reading 
Writing 
Mathematics 

5713 
5723 
5733 

156 
162 
150 

Reading 
Writing 
Mathematics 

5712 156 
5722 162 
5732 150 

Praxis I: PPST/CPPST Prior to September 1, 2014 
Reading 
Writing 
Mathematics 

 
5710 
5720 
5730 

 
177 
173 
177 
(Composite 
Score 527) 

SAT (prior to April,1995) (math and verbal)  1000 
SAT (after April, 1995) (math and verbal or math and critical 
reading) 

 
1100 

SAT (on/after January 1, 2019) (evidence-based reading & 
writing and math) 

 1180 

GRE (prior to September 1, 2011) (math and verbal)  1000 
GRE (taken as of September 1, 2011) (math and verbal)  297 
ACT  24 
Undergraduate or Graduate GPA of 3.0 or higher Basic Skills Test Waived with GPA 
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http://www.ets.org/s/praxis/pdf/5712.pdf
http://www.ets.org/s/praxis/pdf/5722.pdf
http://www.ets.org/s/praxis/pdf/5732.pdf

