

Application for Graduate Admission Basic Skills Test Requirements for Admissions and Graduation - For Initial Teacher Education Students

Basic Skills Test Requirements

One of the following basic skills tests meeting the cut-off score requirement must be uploaded and submitted as part of your application. **Note: This requirement is waived if your recently earned degree has a GPA of 3.0 or higher.**

Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators	Test Code	MD Score
Reading	5713	156
Writing	5723	162
Mathematics	5733	150
Reading	<u>5712</u>	156
Writing	<u>5722</u>	162
Mathematics	<u>5732</u>	150
Praxis I: PPST/CPPST Prior to September 1, 2014		
Reading	5710	177
Writing	5720	173
Mathematics	5730	177
		(Composite Score 527)
SAT (prior to April,1995) (math and verbal)		1000
SAT (after April, 1995) (math and verbal or math and critical reading)		1100
SAT (on/after January 1, 2019) (evidence-based reading & writing and math)		1180
GRE (prior to September 1, 2011) (math and verbal)		1000
GRE (taken as of September 1, 2011) (math and verbal)		297
ACT		24
Undergraduate or Graduate GPA of 3.0 or higher	Basic Skills Test Waived with GPA	

Rev8: 05/09/2022